Introduced by Council Member Dennis:

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1516

17

18

19

20

21

2223

24

25

26

2728

29

30

00

31

RESOLUTION 2019-703-D

Α RESOLUTION REMOVING LINDSEY BROCK AS THE 2019 CHAIRMAN OF CHARTER REVISION COMMISSION, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 17, ORDINANCE CODE; REQUESTING EMERGENCY ACTION UPON INTRODUCTION; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 17 (Charter Revision Commission), Ordinance Code, Resolution 2019-354-A provided for the appointment of Lindsey Brock to the Charter Revision Commission and recommended that he serve as the Chairman of the 2019 Charter Revision Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Council feels it is in the best interest of the City to replace Mr. Brock as Chairman with another member of the Charter Revision Commission; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Section 1. Council Recommendation for Replacement of the Chair of the Charter Revision Commission. The Council hereby recommends that Lindsey Brock be replaced as the Chairman of the 2019 Charter Revision Commission as of the Effective Date of this resolution.

Section 2. Requesting Emergency Passage Upon Introduction pursuant to Council Rule 4.901. Emergency passage of this legislation is requested upon introduction. The nature of the emergency is that the Charter Revision Commission has been meeting weekly and Council would like to have Mr. Brock replaced as Chairman as soon as possible.

Section 3. Effective Date. This resolution shall become

effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor's signature. 2 3 Form Approved: 4 5 /s/ Paige H. Johnston_ 6 Office of General Counsel 7 Legislation Prepared By: Paige H. Johnston 8 9 GC-#1305991-v1-CRC_Change_Chair.docx